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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT
PART 3

A. Draw a map or attach a USGS map indicating the new point(s) of diversion and/or the new place of use for rights described
in part 1. Clearly depict the land by section, township and range number.
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of Idaho. County ol Custer. ss

L Meheorut i:)CLRKQ/

............ s

Publisher of the Challis Messenger,

a  weekly  newspaper. published

Challis. Idaho. do solemnly swear
that the notice hereto attached and
made o part herecol. was publizhed
in the regular and entire 1ssue ol
the Challis Messenger tor

consecutive weeks. commencing with

ff\\. 0y
theissue dated = chw-j ; Hp e
19.%.-( and L-ml;ng with the issued

dated (:T.\Lbj . 25 I l$!67

Subscribedt and  sworn 1o belore

methi.@?f. Cdavot
. 77

Challis

residing  al

Notary Tublic.

Tdaho. My expires  on

commission
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CHA! " OF WATER RIGHT
NO.-72-0024

Notice is hereby given that Betty
Rustin Lusher of Challis, ID has
applied to the Department of Water
Resources for a change of place of
use and add diversion points of the
waters of Challis Creek, tributary
to Salmon River.

The right sought to be changed is
evidenced by Decree No. 72-0024
decreed to A.D. Kelley and C.H.
Beggs in case of John Stephens, et
al vs. C.C. Shaw, et al dated
10/9/1911 in Sixth District Court,
Custer County and is recorded as
follows:

Amount: 0.90 cfs

Priority: 5/1/1879

Point of Diversion: Lot 2, SENW,
Sec. 7, T14N, R19E.

Used for irrigation of 57.5 acres
within W2NEY:, Lot 2 (SWNW),
SENW, Sec. 7, T14N, R19E.

TO BE CHANGED AS FOLLOWS

Amount: 0.90 cfs

Point of Diversion: Lot 2
(SWNW), SWNE, SENW, Sec. 7,
T14N, R19E, Custer County; At the
Highline Canal Diversion and
pumped from the Highline Canal.

Used for irrigation of 57.5 acres
within W»:NEWV:, NWNE, Lot 2
(SWNW), SENW, Sec. 7, TI4N,
R19E.

Any protest against approval of
the proposed change of water right
application must be filed with the
Department of Water Resources,
Southern Region, 2148 4th Avenue
East, Twin Falls, ID 83301 on or
before August 3, 1987.

A. KENNETH DUNN, Director
Published: July 16 & 23, 1987.

N%“_E OF PROPOSED
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STATE OF IDAHO - -
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER' RIGHT
PART 3

0

A. Draw a map or attach a USGS map indicating the new point(s) of diversion and/or the new piace of use for rights described
in part 1. Clearly depict the land by section, township and range number
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SCALE: 2 inches equal 1 mile. Draw plan in ink.
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Page 4 of &6 STATE OF IDAHO Transfer No. 33}_L

P

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

C;AM_HE_I\?]_)ED APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

PART 1
Name of applicant __Betty Rustin Lusher Phone _879-2750
Post Office address P, O, Box 349, Challis, ID 83226
A. PURPOSE OF TRANSFER
1. O Change point of diversion Add diversion point(s) £} Change place of use

[J Change nature of use O Change period of use O Other

2. Describe the reason for the proposed changes Add a pump to the diversion system, Also to remove

BIM land from the P/U, : . - . . g
the amount of water that is to be turned into the Highljne Cangl updexr this right.

B. DESCRIPTION OF RIGHT(S) OR PORTION THEREOF, AFTER THE REQUESTED CHANGE
1 Right Number Priority Amount Nature Period of Use
(cfs/ac-ft) of Use
72-0024 5-1-1879 0,90 cfs = __ Irrigariom Apr 1 to Nov 1

to
to
to

2. Total amount of water being transferred . 0.90 _ _ cubic feet per second and/or . acre-feet per annum.

3. Source of water Challis Creek tributary to Salmon River

4. Point(s) of Diversion:

bot | % i % | Sec. | Twp. | Rge. County Local name for diversion
2 NW 7 114N 119E | Custer Highline Canal & private diteh (2 pts)
SE Nw 7 " 1" 11
SW | NE 7 " " " Re-diversion from Highline Canal
SE 1 N 7 " n i e-diversion from Lowline Canal
5. Lands irnigated or place of use:
NE % NW Y, SW SE '
Twp. | Rge. | Sec NEu|NWu|swu [SEw[NEw] nwu|swu]sEw [Nev|nwulswynl| sEv {New [Nwu [swu | sEw Totals
Lt
14N] 19E Z 17 ‘;. . 6.5 [11.3 34.8
A
- T 7 32 R
et fai EAbz o,

- M‘R 1] ki

T T

s S .

r— ",

[ S ————————

"Ijotal acres 34.8
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Page of = - . Transfer No

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

PART 2
(Attach one copy for each right)

A. DESCRIPTION OF RIGHT AS RECORDED
1. Right evidenced by

a Decree No 72-0024 Decreed to A, D, Kelly & G, H, Beggs
incaseof ____John Stephens, et al Vs C. €. Shay, et al
dated 10-9-1911 in fth District county of Custer
b. License No Issued by the ldaho Department of Water Resources
c. Claim No on file with the Idaho Department of Water Resources.
d Transfer No which produced this right.

2 Attach a copy of last year's tax notice for the property to which the water nght 15 appurtenant or other documents which
show ownership. Label document as attachment A. Check appropriate box below:

O Tax Notice O warranty Deed O other

3. Source of water Challis Cr tnbutary to Salmon R.
4. Date or pnionty 2-1-1879
5. Water s used for the following purpose.

amount 0,90 cfs for . Irrigation  purposes from Apr 1 to Nov 1

(cfs/ac-ft)

amount for purposes from to

(cfs/ac-ft)

amount for purposes from to

(cts/ac-ft)
6. Total amount of water under right 0.90 cubic feet per second and/or acre-feet per annum.
7. Point(s) of Diversion Not given in decree

Lot | % Y % [Sec | Twp | Rge. County Local name for diversion
2 SW | NW 7 | 149 19EfCuster Highline Canal & private diteh (2 pts)
SE 7 [} 1t n

B. Lands irrigated or place of use Actual acres irrigated
i,

T e | s NE ' T NW % SW % SE Totals
Wp' ge ec NEW“W|NWYU|SWWU | SEW | NEY%] NW% SW%ISE‘:’- NEUENWU]|SWU| SEw INEW|NWW|SWY | SE%
TtZ )
14N 19E] 7 171 6.5111, 3.8
| Ml
Py ]
i?h’lh i ;
] ] - e R L ’['
NN AR 03 198 :
i
¥
3 348
. mw'l?:tal acres

9 Describe any other water nights used for the same purpose as described above —-




Page _.__"é_ ot PART 2 TransferNo

10. To your knowiedge, has any portion of this water nght undergone a period of five or more consecutive years of non-use?

— _No __ Ifyes, describe

B. DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF RIGHT BEING TRANSFERRED
(If the entire right is to be changed by the applicant, omit part B and C.)

1. amount for purposes from to
(cfs/ac-ft)
amount for purposes from to
{cfs/ac-ft)
amount for purposes from to

(cts/ac-ft)
2. Point(s) of Diversion:

Lot 4 Y % | Sec { Twp. | Rge County Local name for diversion

3 Lands irrigated or place of use.

NE ' NW % SW % SE %

Twp. | Rge. | Sec.
p g NE%|NW%|SWWU| SEUINEU|NWU]ISWW|SE%L INE%|NW U | SWUul SE% INEU|[NWY ISWY | SE% TOtals

Total acres
C. DESCRIPTION OF UNCHANGED PORTION OF RIGHT (omit if thers is no change)
1  amount for purposes from to
(cfs/ac-ft}
amount for purposes from to
(cfs/ac-ft)
amount for purposes from to
(cfs/ac-1t)
2 Point{s) of Diversion
Lot Ya Ya % | Sec. | Twp. | Rge County L.ocal name for diversion
3 Lands irngated or place of use
“« NE%&e:. | .. NW?Y SW % SE

Twp { Rge | Sec. Totals

NE % | Nw % Wﬁﬁ“ NE v MW sw |SEw [NEwf Nwu [ Swu) sEw [NEw [Nwu lsww | sE

HAT LAY 1y

L L ! Total acres




Page 5 of & - - Transfer No

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT
PART 3

A. Draw a map or attach a USGS map indicating the new poini(s) of diversion and/or the new place of use for rights described
in part 1. Clearly depict the land by section, township and range number.

T ya s RN L e o
' e T \.\ N
T K ~
Cdnt\
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SCALE 2inches equal 1 mile. Draw plan in ink. . - - :
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Phone 879-4445

—

STATEMENT

“ Custer Publishing, Inc.

P.O. Box 405 Challis, Idaho 83226

Job No.

DESCRIPTION

Amount

%ﬁ

gf/s/"’

Mot o}y Propoud
U\MCEL Cy, Loden

R Ro. 72 0024
P«,ub %ui*j Voi 22,

QT
A4 Jarao BT

[ 20rIyE

JUL 80 1987
Baguitzey o7

T el Q0
N, « 4 5
SOli6eg 2asing 1 .

Yoo Tiaa
S 4%

A finance charge of 1% percent {annual percentage rate of 18%) with &8 minumum
charge of 50¢ will be charged to all accounts not paid within 30 days of billing.

Wl iy

MAR 03 1988
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State ot ldaho County ol Custer  ss

 Mongorat Posdy

Publisher ol lhv Chalhis  Messenger
a weekly  newspaper  pubhshed  at
Challts  Idohe  do  solemnh swear
that the nouce hereto attached and
made o part hereol  was published
in the 1egular and entnne fssue ol
the Challis Messenger for Z

consecuine weeks commencing with
the lssue doted y | lﬁ

198'.{ and endmg mlh the 1ssued
dated % nel

6?
Stihaci be)(i'3

dand  sworn o betore

me thiuﬁ?g iy of
s

w &7
Notaiy Public resuling  at  Challis

Idaho My commission  expires  on

S22/~ 92

of
mP
3/3/57

AR 03 198

Bleggsmemd’ - ‘
al vs. C.C. Shive, . kil
10/9/1911 in Sketh Digbric

Custer County ang hm.#
follows:
Amount: 0.98 ofs: ,
gnont¥ 5717180 S
'oint of d g
s AR
Used for :
within Wix

TN, RI9E, Custer &
nghhne C‘am
pumped from the B
Used for irrigation
within WIANE1LL, NWMW
(SWNW), SENW, Bae ¥ PN
RIQE . R
Any protest against appeavated
the proposed change of whM
application must be iy
Department of Water K
Southern Region,
East, Twin ”&%&

before August ’

A KENNSW- DY
Published :ﬁuﬁ, ;ﬁ' e
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Form 222 — -
1-87

page__ 1 o6 STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

,APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT
Y PART1 '

Transfer No.

™
oY

~

Betty R i -879-
Name of applicant etly Rustin Lusher Phone __208-879-2750

Post Office address Box 349 Challis, ID 83226- - ---

A. PURPOSE OF TRANSFER
1. B Change point of diversion O Add diversion point(s) o Cliange place of use

H

+

O Change nature of use O Change period of use O Other

2. Describe the reason for the proposed changes Water can be delivered by the Watermaster through
existing measuring device existing headgate of Highline Canal.

B. DESCRIPTION OF RIGHT(S) OR PORTION THEREOF, AFTER THE REQUESTED CHANGE

1, Right Number Priority Amount Nature Period of Use
(cfs/ac-1t) of Use
72-0024 5/1/1879 0,90 _Irrigation 04/Q1_ to _11/01
fo
1o
to
2. Total amount of water being transferred _0.90 ___ cubic feet persecondand/or ________ acre-feet per annum.
3. Source of water _Challis Creek tributary to ___Salmon River
4. Point(s) of Diversion’
Lot | % 4 % | Sec. | Twp. | Rge. County Local name for diversion
2 SW | N 7 14N J19E } Custer High Canal
SW 1 NE 7 Red SWNE, Sec. 7, 14N, 1SE
SE | NW 7 {14N J19E | Custer Purh

5. Lands irrigated or place of use.

NE Y NW Y, SW SE W
TWp Rge Sec' NEZ%|NWY]|SWU ] SE%UINEUINW Y] SWYW | SE% FNEU{NW L | SWY | SE% INEw[NW% | SWY% | SE% Toml'
14N | 19E] 7 4 | 26
14N | 19E[ 7 5 ~T s 5
Lte ! - =
148 [ 196 | 7 £ 1.8 Harle: | 26.5
]
{
LS U
57.5

Total acres =
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Page 3 of 6 . e , Trangfer No.
STATE OF IDAHO !
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES '
APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT:
PART 2 D
(Attach one copy for each right) }iiis'; .
DESCRIPTION OF RIGHT AS RECORDED .

Right evidenced by

a. Decree No. _ 12-0024 Decreed to ___ A.D. Kelly & C.H. Beggs
in case of __90hn Stephens, et al vs _C.C. Shaw, et al
dated ___10/9/1911 in__ 6th county of __Custer
b License No issued by the ldaho Department of Water Resources
¢. Claim No on filte with the Idaho Department of Water Resources
d. Transfer No which produced this right.

Attach a copy of iast year's tax notice for the property to which the water right ts appurtenant or other documents which

show ownership Label document as attachment A Check appropriate box below

[0 Tax Notice
Challis Creek

O warranty Deed

Source of water

5/1/1879

Date or priority

tributary to

O other
Salmon River

5. Water s used for the following purpose

amount 0.0 for Irrigation purposes from 4/1 to 11/1

(cfs/ac-ft)

amount for purposes from to

(cfs/ac-ft)

amount for purposes from to

(cts/ac-ft)
6. Total amount of water under nght 0.90 cubic feet per second and/or acre-feet per annum.
7 Point(s) of Diversion. Not Shomrg on QQC‘“

Lot Ya Ya % | Sec. | Twp. | Rge. County Local name for diversion
2 7 | 14N|19E | Custer High Line
SE INW 7 | 14NN9E | Custer Low Line
8. Lands irngated or place of use:
NE % NW Y, SW % SE s
Twp.| Rge | Sec. NE%|Nww|swu|SEw]NEw| Nwwu]swu |SEw |NE%|NWY | SwY | SE% [NEw |NW % | sww | SEu Tolals
4N | 19E] 7 9 122 , 31
pvd e
5 |21.5 26.5
N ]
b, W B R P Y
FNEEL R 2L
mlm 3 1948
. 57.5
Total acres

9. Describe any other water rights used for the same purpose as described above

)
g -

|
]




Page of

PART 2

Transfer No.

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of this, water right undergone a period of five or more consecutive years of non-use?

NO _ If yes, describe

B. DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF RIGHT BEING TRANSFERRED
(1t the entire right 1s to be changed by the applicant, omit part 8 and C.)
1. amount + for purposes from to
{cfs/ac-ft) )
amount tor purposes from to
(cfs/ac-ft)
amount for purposes from to
(cfs/ac-ft)
2 Point{s) of Diversion,
Lot | % Y % | Sec. | Twp. | Rge. County Local name for diversion
3. Lands irngated or place of use.
NE % NW Y, SW 1 SE Y
Twp | Rge | Sec. NEw|NWufswu | sEu]Neu|nwu|swu | sew INEv|Nwulswulsew INEvnwulawn | sex Totals
Total acres
C. DESCRIPTION OF UNCHANGED PORTION OF RIGHT (omit if there is no change)
1. amount for purposes from to
(cfs/ac-1t)
amount for purposes from to
(cfs/ac-ft)
amount for purposes from to
(cis/ac-ft)
2. Point(s) of Diversion
Lot | % Y Y% | Sec. | Twp.| Rge. County Local name for diversion
3 Lands irngated or place of uge.
. NE s NW % SW SE '
Twp | Rge. | Sec. NEW{NWu|SWY% | SEvu]| NEw| Nwwu)swu | SEw INEv|NWw|swu| SEw [NEw [NWw | swn | SE% Totals
; “:.‘* . . ».
9 1Jgg
v U w
H
e e — _— ‘ Total acres



Transfer No.

Page of

STATE OF IDAHO- - - - Ty
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER:E RIGHT
PART 3 . ’

[

A. Draw a map or attach a USGS map indicating the new point(s) of diversion and/or the new ﬁlace of use for rights described
in part 1. Clearly depict the land by section, township and range numbe.r. .

L
‘;‘ )A: : . . y !
k"ﬁm ,
T4 M @195 MAR 03 1988
e —

SCALE 2 inches equal 1 miie. Draw plan in ink.
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State of “"aho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

STATE OFFICE, 1301 North Oxchard Street Boise, Idoho 837062207 « (208) 334-4440

CECIL D. ANDRUS R. KEITH HIGGINSON

Governar Director

February 4, 1988
RE: Transfer of Water Right No. 72-0024

Betty Rustin Lusher

Box 349

Challis, ID 83226

Dear Ms. Lusherl

Enclosed is a copy of your approved Application for Transfer of the above
referenced water right (Transfer No. 3336). Be sure to note any conditions

of approval as listed on the second page.

Sincerely,

JIM JOHNSON
Water Rights Supervisor

Jd:sc

Enclosure

MAR 03 1968
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BEREIVE D
APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT DEC 15 1987
NO. 72.po0a¥

Dsﬁ‘&rtm?m of Waier Rasau
RECOMMENDATION OF WATERMASTER Seuthera Region (ffice

I, ,.Zf/i / / //0‘7’// 2 , watermaster of ﬂg 4/':;4&4 é; g%

of Water 1str1ct No. Z Pt é County of .x:—gz &/M , State of Idaho,

whose address is ’/;/ & L/ VA Yo SN

have rea{,%‘/v,he attached copy of the application for transfer of water right for

4 L . Y=t Ay 7 ¢4 and to the best of my knowledge believe the
(hame)

application to be true.

ﬁ\ I hereby endorse the above numbered Application for Transfer and recommend
that the Director of the Department of Water Resources approve the transfer subject to

the following conditions:

OR
B. Ido not endorse approval of the above numbered Application for Transfer as re-

quested for the following reasons:

Dated at i,{; ///c/ , Idaho, this {/x' day of q,é)e,f:/' 19 5"7.

7 Yt
w a.,

MAR 95 1368

Please use reverse side if needed.
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United States Department of the Interi@ EGEIVE m

BUREAU OF LANO MANAGEMENT

Salmon District DEC 4 1987
P.0. Box 430
IN REPLY Salmon, Idaho 83467 D&BM"T""* CLofD 7L eOBUYRE8

REFER TO 2000 ( 046 )

GLLiErn ﬁ::g a2 Ytlice
December 3, 1987

Loren O. Holmes, P.E.

Southern Region Manager

2148 4th Ave. East

Twin Falls, Idaho 83301

Dear Mr. Holmes:

Re: Application for transfer of water right 72-0024 by Betty Rustin Lusher.

We have reviewed Mrs. Lusher’s amended application and I find no conflicting
problems.

Sincerely,

bert H. Hale
Challis Area Manager

ﬁw@rgwfﬂ

MAR 03 1988




AMENDED NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGE OF WATER RIGHT

NO. 72-0024
Notice 1is hereby given that Betty Rustin Lusher of Challis, D

has applied to the Department of Water Resources for addition of
diversion points to decreed water rights. i

The right sought to be changed is evidenced by’becree Noty7§0024
decreed to A.D. Kelly & C.H. Beggs in case of ‘John Stephensy' et
al vs C.C, Shaw, et al dated QOctober 9, 1911 in 6éth District
Court, Custer County and is recorded as follows:

Amount: 0.90

Source: Challis Creek tributary to Salmon River

Priority: May 1, 1879

Point of Diversion: Lot 2 (SW1/4NW1/4), Highline Canal & private
ditch (2 points); SE1/4NW1/4, Sec. 7, T14N, R19E, Custer County;

Diverted via Highline & Lowline Canals, private ditch and pumped
from Challis Creek.

Used for irrigation of 34.8 acres within SW1/4NE1/4, Lot 2 ( SW1/4
NW1/4), SE1/4NW1/4, Seec., 7, T14N, R19E.

TO BE CHANGED AS FOLLOWS
Amount: No change
Point of Diversion: Lot 2 {(SW1/4NW1/4), Highline Canal & private
ditch (2 points; (SE1/4NW1/4), Lowline Canal (2 points), pump in
Challis Creek; (SW1/4NE1/4), Re-diversion from Highline Ca-
nal; (SE1/4NW1/4), Re-diversion from Lowline Canal.
Use: No change
Any protest against approval of the proposed change of water
right application must be filed with the Department of Water
Resources, Southern Reqion, 2148 4th Avenue East, Twin Falls, ID
83301 on or before December 21, 1987.

R. Keith Higginson, Director

Published i1n Challis Messenger on 12/3 & 12/10/87.

RICAGFILMED
MAR 03 198y
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REGEIVEY ‘W

7
THURSDAY, DECEMBER 3, 1987 /2./ ”[/ d
DEC 1987

Bepartmert o) Weter . wuroes
Spution Begion O e

te People’s Right To Know

AMENDED NOTICE
OF PROPOSED CHANGE
OF WATER RIGHT
NO. 72-0024

Notice 15 hereby given that Betty
Rustin Lusher of Challis, ID has
applied to the Department of Water
Resources for addition of diversion
points to decreed water rights.

The right sought to be chapgedis
evidenced by Decree No. 72-0024
decreed to A.D Kelly & C.H. Beggs
in case of John Stephens, et al vs
C.C Shaw, et al dated October 9,
1911 in 6th District Court, Custer
County and is recorded as follows:

Amount: 0.90

Source: Challis Creek tributary
to Salmon River

Priority: May 1, 1879

Point of Diversion: Lot 2
(SW14NWw), Highline Canal &
private ditch (2 points);
SEVANWV4, Sec. 7, T14N, RI9E,
Custer Copunty: Diverted via
Highline & Lowline Canals, private
ditch and pumped from Challis
Creek.

Used for irrigation of 34.8 acres
within SWUNEY, Lot 2 (SW%-
NWw), SEWMNWY, Sec. 7,
TIi4N, R19E
TO BE CHANGED AS FOLLOWS

Amount: No change

Point of Diversion: Lot 2
(SW14NWv), Highline Canal &
private ditch (2 points; (SE-
14NW4), Lowline Canal (2
points), pump in Challis Creek;
(SW14NEi4), Re-diversion from
Highline Canal; (SE4NW4), Re-
diversion from Lowline Canal.

Use. No change

Any protest against approval of
the proposed change of water right P
application must be filed with the Gavts Tt
Department of Water Resources, Uﬂﬁ r
Southern Region, 2148 4th Avenue
East, Twin Falls, ID 83301 on or
before December 21, 1987,

R, Keith Higginson MAR 13 1488

Director
Pub: Dec. 3 k 10, 1987
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@, .tate of Idaho

I DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Southern Region

CECIL D ANDRUS Mailing Address:
Governcr Southern Reglon
November 19, 1987 2148 4th Ave. East
R KEiTH HIGGINSON Twin Falls, ldaho 83301
Director (206) 734'3578

Betty Rustuin Lusher
P.0. Box 349
Challis, ID 83225

RE: Amended Application for Transfer No., 72-0024

Dear Ms. Lusher:

The Department of Water Resources acknowledges receipt of your
Amended Application for Transfer.

This office will be advertising the application in the Challis
Messenger on 12/03 and 12/10/87. The advertisement will be
published for two weeks, and a period of ten days following the
second publication will be allowed for the submittal of protests.

A copy of the Amended Application will be sent to the protestant
for review, If the filing of the Amended Application does not
resolve the protest, we will proceed to conference and/or
hearing.

tnclosed please find your receipt No. 44339 for the amount of
$20.00.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions
regarding this procedure.

Very truly yours,

Loren 0. Holmes, P.E.
Southern Region Manager

LOH:MB

Enclosure

ﬁ“ﬁ'. "y § ,&&gmj
MAR 11y g
e
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St .e of ldaho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Southern Region

CECIL D ANDRUS Mailing Address:
Governor Southern Region
2148 4th Ave. East
R KEITH HIGGINSON Twin Falls, 1daho 83301
Director (206) 734-3578

November 12, 1987

Custer Publishing Company
P.0. Box 405
Challis, ID 83226

Re: Amended Notice of Proposed Change, 72-0024 (Lusher)
Gentlemen:

Enclosed you will find a legal notice which we wish to have
published once a week for two consecutive weekly 1ssues of your
newspaper, We have inserted the publication dates allowing
ample time for you to submit us a galley proof for review before
publication.

After sending us a galley proof, proceed with the publication on
the dates we have inserted, assuming the notice is correct. 1If
we have any corrections, we will notify you before the first
publication. If you cannot publish the notice on the proposed
dates, please contact us immediately.

In order to receive payment, an affidavit of publication must be
submitted to the Department along with the publication bill.

Very truly yours,
Mary A. Baldwin
Sec/0ffice Coord.

Encl:

LR
xig té “1& {‘?i‘xg'hvb LAY



ARTHEN,. state of Idaho

: . pq;) DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
\‘T’W@ Southern Region

CECIL D ANDRUS

Bovernor

Mailing Address
Southern Region
2148 4th Ave. East
R KEITH HIGGINSON Twin Falls, ldoho 83301
Drrector November 16, 1987 (208) 704-3578

Robert H. Hale

Challis Area Manager

USDI Bureau of Land Management
P.O. Box 430

Challis, ID 83467

Dear Mr. Hale:

Re: Application for transfer of water right 72-0024
by Betty Rustin Lusher

Enclosed is a copy of an amended application for transfer
filed subsegquent to your protest of the original application.

Please advise this office whether amendment of the
application resolves the concerns addressed in your protest.

Very Truly yours,

%WD’/AZ«H/

Loren O. Holmes,
Southern Region Manager

LCH:mb

Kok FilMEp
®AR 03 198y
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S ‘e of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Southern Region

CECIL D. ANDRUS Mailing Address:
Gavernar Southern Region
2148 4th Ave. East

R KEITH HIGGINSON Twin Falls, Idaho 83301
Director (208) 734-3578

November 12, 1987

Jay Horton, Watermaster
Water District #72-C
Challis, ID 83226

Re: Amended Application for Transfer of Water Right 72-0024,
Lusher

Dear Mr. Horton:

Enclosed 1s a copy of an Amended Application for Transfer of a
Water Right within your District, and Watermaster's Recom-
mendation Form.

Section 42-222 of the IDAHD CODE requires that the watermaster
must be advised of proposed changes in water rights in the water
district and must notify the Department of bhis recommendation on
the application.

Please complete the enclosed recommendation form and return 1t
to this office.

Praocessing of the application can be completed 1n 20 days, so
your prompt response to this request will be appreciated.

If you have any questions about the application, please contact
this office or the applicant.

Very truly yours,
LOREN G. HOLMES
Southern Region Manager

LOH:MB

Encl: #;'4 s o
WU e pid

MAK 1y 1988
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S e of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Southern Region

CECIL D. ANDRUS Malling Address:
Governol Southern Region
2148 4th Ave. East
R KEH HIGGINSON Twin Fals, Idaho 83301
Drrecior (208) 734-3578

October 20, 1987

Betty Rustin Lusher
P.0. Box 349
Challis, ID 83226

Re: Application for Transfer of Water Right 72-0024
Dear Mrs., Lusher:

Per our recent conversations, we have prepared an Amended
Application for Transfer of your water right. If this 1is
satisfactory, please sign the transfer before a notary. We are
returning your filing fFee of $20.00, as it 1s against our policy
to hold checks. The signed transfer and filing fee should be
returned to this office for processing.

We have receilved written confirmation that the Bureau of Land
Management will withdraw 1ts protest if the land in the
NW1/4NE1/4, Sec. 7 is withdrawn from your Amended Transfer. This
has been done.

If you have any questions or 1f this office can be of further
assistance, please feel free to contact us.

Very truly yours,

James E. Stanton
Sr. Water Resource Agent

JS:MB

Enclosures



Salmon District OCT =
P.O. Box 430 7 1987
N REPL
L’iﬂglrz 7000 Salmon, [daho 83467 DW«-' - ) o P2BurCes

‘-"I =,

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Svel ot Sagion Gifice

Qctober 7, 1987

Mr. Loren 0. Holanes
Department of Water Resources
Southern Regional Supervisor
2148 4rh Ave, East

Twin Falls, ID 83301

Dear Mr, Holmes:
qe: Betty Rustin Lusher Transfer of Right #72-0024

Mrs. Lusher came to our office on Y/28/87 to discuss our protest to the
transter of her water right. I explained that a private individual could not
attach a water right to public land, and she doesn't want to. Evidently, the
original water rignt was in error in listing any portion of the NW1/4NEl/4 of
Section 7, T. 14 N., ®., 19 E.. This 40-acre tract has always been in Federal
ownership aad has never Dbeen deeded land.

We do not have any problem with Mrs. Lusher's transfer if she deletes this

tract when she refiles.
Sincerely,
y d; Aég
&t

Robert H. Hale
Challis Area Manager

LD
MAR 03 1948
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State of Idaho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Southern Region

CECIL D. ANDRUS Mailing Address:
Governar Southern Region
2148 4th Ave. East
R KEITH HIGGINSON Twin Falls, Idaho 83304
Director (208) 734-3578

September 28, 1987

Betty Rustin Lusher
Box 349
Challis, Id 83226

Dear Ms. Lusher:
Re: Transfer of Right No. 72-0024

Enclosed 15 a copy of a protest filed against the approval of a
transfer pursuant to your above referenced application. The
Department suggests you contact the protestant directly 1n an
effort to determine the nature of the protest and to attempt to
resolve the protest.

If you de not advise us within twenty (20) days that the protest
has been resolved, the matter will be scheduled for conference
and/or hearing. At such a conference and/or hearing, the
following are the principle 1tems the Department can consider 1in
either approving or denying an application for transfer (Section
42-222, IDAHO CODE):

1) Are other water rights injured by the transfer?

2) Does the change constitute enlargement in the use of the
original water right?

3) Does the change conflict with the local public interest?

If this office can be of any further assistance or 1f you need
additional information, please contact us,

Very truly yours,

U“; .
!ﬁ‘&:_ ) gt
Loren 0. Holmes LTV T
Southern Region Supervisor
Moo ey
LOH:MB
Encl:

R



Swute of Idaho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Southern Region

CECIL D ANDRUS Mailing Address:
Governor Southern Region
2148 4th Ave, East
R KEITH HIGGINSON Twin Falls, Idaho 83304
Director (206) 734-3578

September 28, 1987

Robert H, Hale

Challis Area Manager
USDI-Bureau of Land Management
P.0. Box 430

Salmon, ID 83467

Dear Mr. Hale:

Re: Betty Rustin Lusher Transfer of Right #72-0024

Your protest against the approval of the above referenced
application has been received and a copy has been sent to the
applicant. The Department suggests that you contact the applicant
directly in an effort to determine what is proposed by the
application and to attempt to resolve the protest,

If you do not advise us within twenty (20) days that the protest
has been resolved, the matter will be scheduled for conference
and/aor hearing. At such a conference and/or hearing, the
following are the principle items the Department can consider in
either approving or denying an application for transfer (Section
42-222, IDAHO CODE):

1) Are other water rights injured by the transfer?

2) Does the change constitute enlargement in the use of the
original water right?

3) Daes the change conflict with the local public interest?

If this office can be of any further assistance or 1f you need
additional information, please contact us.

Very truly yours,

i "’\.' . ,:‘ \ ;

\éﬁ’epﬁi {j; 9541,1, 5,
Loren 0. Holmes

Southern Region Supervisor “

LOH:MB

Encl:



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ,‘ MORCEEY
Salmon District L By ]_iﬂ | ‘.'7[5 @
P.0. Box 430
e 2000 Salmon, idaho 83467 SFp 567
v - | Sxburces
September 2, 1987 T edBlal Litice

Department of Water Resources
Southern Region

2148 4th Avenue East

Twin Falls, ID 83301

Dear Sir:

In reference to a recent Public Notice in the Challis Messenger, Ms. Betty
Rustin Lusher has applied for a change of Water Right of Decree #72-0024.

I wish to inform the department that those lands that Ms. Lusher has
identified for dirrigation in the NWNE Seec. 7., T.14N., R.19E., B.M., are
government land and administered by the Bureau of Land Management.
We protest the attachment of a water right to public land.

Sincerely,

/ZZ %44;4 72 Q{Z;'

Robert H. Hale
Challis Area Manager



INTER-DEPARTMENT MEMO =1

oaTe 8-27-87
FROM Jim S5tanteon

TO File

sussecT Retty Lusher Transfer, 72-0024

Today T spoke with Boh Hiam of the Salmon BIM office, He stated that the NWINE¥ Sec. 7 T. 14N
R. 19E is and alwavs has been federal land., This tract is not listed as part of the original
P/U 1n the Stephens vs Shaw decree. To date we have not received proof of ownership from Mrs.
Lusher; this should definitely be required before we approve this transfer. Mr. Hiam of the
BLM has stated that Mrs, Lusher has trespassed on the ground in question before, and that the
BIM 18 very opposed to her getting a water right on their land. They will be sending us a
letter on this, [t looks like we should not approve this transfer as filed.

MAR 09 1488 QJ

J 67 SIGNATURE
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YOU WERE OUT

WHILE
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Phone. 756~ $#00
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Called to see you Will call again
Wants to see you Returned your call

Message
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Sep 3 1987 APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT
NO.
Dep « «i vater Resourceg
Ssuthern Region Office RECOMMENDATION OF WATERMASTER
1

T,
1, , watermaster of
of Watet/Disfrict No. , County of M/u , State of Idaho,

. L) By 3049

have read the attached copy of the application for transfer of water right for

nd to the best of my knowledge believe the
name)

application to be true.

whose address is

A, Thereby endorse the above numbered Application for Transfer and recommend

that the Director of the Department of Water Resources approve the transfer subject to
Y
L A =

OR

the following conditions:

B. Ido not endorse approval of the above numbered Application for Transfer as re-

quested for the following reasons:

Dated at zf 2?,{:{ ;'a , Idaho, this 2 é day of é;_/]rﬁ E‘Z 19 Sf?
KiCROALNED

MAR (3 1988

i
'
- J

Pleasc use reverse side if needed.




¢ _ite of Idaho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
SOUTHERN REGION

2148 4th Ave. E.
CECR D ArDRLS Twin Falls, Idaho 83301
(208) 734-3578

A KENNETH DUNN
Director

August 7, 1987

Jay Horton, Watermaster

Water District #72-C

Challis, ID 83226

Re: Application for Transfer of Water Right 72-0024

SEECOND- REQUEST

Dear Mr. Herton:

Enclosed is a copy of an Application for Transfer of a Water
Right within your District, and Watermaster's Recommendation
Form.

Section 42-222 of the IDAHO CODE requires that the watermaster
must be advised of proposed changes in water rights in the water
district and must notify the Department of his recommendation on
the application.

Please complete the enclosed recommendation form and return it
to this office,

Processing of the application can be completed 1n 20 days, so
your praompt response to this request will be appreciated.

If you have any questions about the application, please contact
this of fice or the applicant,

Very truly yours,

LOREN 0. HOLMES
Southern Region Supervisor

N o~
LOH: MB m M

Encl:



NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGE OF WATER RIGHT

ND. 72-0024

Notice is hereby given that Betty Rustin Lusher of Challis, ID
has applied to the Department of Water Resources for a change of
place of use and add diversion points of the waters of Challis
Creek, tributary to Salmon River,

The right sought to be changed is evidenced by Decree No.
72-0024 decreed to A.D, Kelly & C.H, Beggs in case of John
Stephens, et al vs. C.C. Shaw, et al dated 10/9/1911 in Sixth
District Court, Custer County and is recorded as follows:

Amount: 0.90 ecfs
Priority: 5/1/1879
Point of Diversion: Lot 2, SENW, Sec., 7,T14N, R19E.

Used for irrigation of 57.5 acres within W1/2NE1/4, Lot 2 (SWNW),
SENW, Sec. 7, T14N, R19E.

T0O BE CHANGED AS FOLLOWS

Amount: 0.90 cfs

Point of Diversion: Lot 2 (SWNW), SWNE, SENW, Sec. 7, T14N, R19E,
Custer County; At the Highline Canal Diversion and pumped from
the Highline Canal.

Used for irrigation of 57.5 acres within W1/2NE1/4, NWNE, Lot 2
(SWNW), SENW, Sec. 7, T14N, R19E.

Any protest against approval of the proposed change of water
right application must be filed with the Department of Water
Resources, Southern Region, 2148 4th Avenue East, Twin Falls, ID
83301 on or before August 3, 1987.

A. KENNETH DUNN
Director

Published in Challis Messenger on 7/16 & 7/23/87.

o KUriLRED

MAR 03 140y
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NOTICE OF PROPOEED
CHANGE OF WATER RIGHT
NO. 72-0024

Notice is hereby given that Betty
Rustin Lusher of Challis, ID has
applied to the Department of Water
Resources for a change of place of
use and add diversion points of the
waters of Challis Creek, tributary
to Salmon River

The right sought to be changed 1s
evidenced by Decree No 72-0024
decreed to A.D. Kelley and C.H
Beggs in case of John Stephens, et
al vs. C.C. Shaw, et al dated
10/9/1811 in Sixth District Court,
Custer County and is recorded as
follows:

Amount- 0.90 cfs

Priority: 5/1/1879

Point of Diversion: Lot 2, SENW,
Sec. 7, TI4N, RISE.

Used for irrigation of 57.5 acres
within W2NEW, Lot 2 (SWNW),
SENW, Sec. 7, T14N, RI9E.

TO BE CHANGED AS FOLLOWS

Amount: 0 90 cfs

Point of Diversion* Lot 2
(SWNW), SWNE, SENW, Sec. 7,
T14N, R19E, Custer County, At the
Highline Canal Diversion and
pumnped from the Highline Canal.

Used for irrigation of 57.5 acres
within W1aNE!4, NWNE, Lot 2
(SWNW), SENW, Sec. 7, TMN,
RI19E

Any protest against approval of
the proposed change of water right
applieation must be filed with the
Department of Water Resources,
Southern Region, 2148 4th Avenhue
East, Twin Falls, ID 83301 on or
belore 3, 1987,

A, DUNN, Director
Published: July 18 & 29, 1987,
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Siute of Idaho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

SOUTHERN REGION
CECIL D. ANDRUS 2148 4th Ave. E.
Governor Twin FO“S, Idaho 83301

A. KENNETH DUNN . ... .. (208)734-3578

LI
Directer e

July 2, 1987

Custer Puplishing Co.
P.0. Box 405
Challis, ID 83226

Re: Transfer 72-0024

Gentlemen:

Enclosed you will find a legal notice which we wish to have
published once a week for two consecutive weekly issues of your
newspaper. We have inserted the publication dates allowing
ample time for you to submit us a galley proof for review before
publication,

After sending us a galley proof, proceed with the publication on
the dates we have inserted, assuming the notice is correct. If
we have any corrections, we will notify you before the first
publication. If you cannot publish the notice on the proposed
dates, please contact us immediately.

In order to receive payment, an affidavit of publication must be
submitted to the Department along with the publication bill.

Very truly yours,
Mary A, Baldwin
Sec/0Office Coord.

Encl:

MAR/oa 1988

- . T Sty . '.




e of Idaho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

SOUTHERN REGION
2448 4th Ave. E.
it Twin Falls, Idoho 83304
(208) 734-3578
A. KENNETH DUNN
Direcror

July 2, 1987

Jay Horton, Watermaster
Water District #72-C
Challis, ID 83226

Re: Application for Transfer of Water Right 72-0024
Dear Mr. Horton:
Enclosed is a copy of an Application for Transfer of a Water

Right within your District, and Watermaster's Recommendation
Form,

Section 42-222 of the IDAHO CODE requires that the watermaster
must be advised of proposed changes in water rights in the water
district and must notify the Department of his recommendation on
the application.

Please complete the enclosed recommendation form and return it
to this office,.

Processing of the application can be completed in 20 days, so
your prompt response to this request will be appreciated.

If you have any questions about the application, please contact
this office or the applicant.

Very truly yours,
LOREN 0., HOLMES
Southern Region Supervisor

LOH:MB

Encl: ﬁ?ﬂm

MAR 03 1948
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Stc 2 of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

SOUTHERN REGION
CECIL D. ANDRUS 2148 4th Ave. E.
Governor Twin Falis, Idaho 83301
A. KENNETH DUNN (208) 734-3578
Director

July 2, 1987

Betty Rustin Lusher
Box 349
Challis, ID 83226

RE: Application for Transfer No. 72-0024

Dear Ms. Lusher:

The Department of Water Resources acknowledges receipt of your
Application for Transfer,

This office will be advertising the application in the Challis
Messenger on 7/16 and 7/23/87. The advertisement will be
published for two weeks, and a period of ten days following the
second publication will be allowed for the submittal of protests.

If the application is protested, you will be sent a copy of the
protest, The protest must be resclved before the application is
approved or denied. If the protest is not resolved voluntarily,
this Department will conduct a conference and/or hearing on the
matter.

If the application is not protested, it will be forwarded to our
State O0ffice in about five weeks. State 0ffice personnel will
conduct a complete review prior to final processing of the
application and will notify you of the outcome of this review.

Please feel free to contact this offiece if you have any questions
regarding this procedure.

Very truly yours,

Loren 0. Holmes, P.E.
Southern Region Supervisor_

LOH:MB Wit s il

MAR 03 195y
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Form 2223 -
6/78 STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
TRANSFER ANALYSIS SHEET

INITIAL REVIEWBY: T, & Rlau

1. Right number_/2-0024 Applicant Lusher, Betty Rustin

2.  Type of right: @ Decree {3 License O Claim
3. Purpose of transfer: O Change point of diversion Ej/Add diversion point(s} (bl:ange place of use

O Other

4, Check:
a. B/ Source & Priority @ Amount (¥ Purpose B Period of use
b. @& Description of original point of diversion.

c. @ Description of original place of use.

5.  Amount of land &/or water transferred:
a. E!/Ali of right.
b. O Partof right (NOTE! Part B should be filled in only if part of the right is owned by the applicant).
¢. [@ Check description of point{s) of diversion,
d. O Check description of place of use.
e. (- Check map (shows p.d. and p.u. after transfer).
f, E/ Check for correct signature, notarization, and fee.
g. =& Check proof of ownership of right &/or land from which water is transferred. ﬁ///q

h. @ Check for expansion in use of right. Comments

i. O Check for existing water rights from same source, on land water is being transferred to./V A4

Right number(s)

i, ® Isuse within a Watermaster District? & Yes O No

If yes, what district?_§ 770 C

FINAL PROCESSING REVIEW BY: ___Ap M i

1. Watermaster recommendation requested on Z[} /& 7 Received on f/_;_’r y/ &

2. Is transfer published correctly? P(Yas O No
3. Protestreceived? O Yes X No

RECOMMENDED ACTION
1. Approve
2. O Deny

3. Conditions* T?O}/ /? 0 // /e [oF=d

T
o 8y ADa owte _12//7/5 DEC21 1987
Tim  ei-o4-88 ‘MMOle.hrResources

* Al uses within Watermastar Districts require special conditions.




